
RESOLUTION NO. 2016-63 

A RESOLUTION OF RADNOR TOWNSHIP, DELAWARE 
COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, AUTHORIZATION FOR 
CAPITAL PURCHASES: VEHICLES & EQUIPMENT 

WHEREAS, the Public Works Department prepared a capital vehicle, equipment, and 
facilities replacement plan 

WHEREAS, said plan was part of the 2016 Radnor Township Manager's Recommended 
Budget 

WHEREAS, the Public Works Department requests authorization to purchase the 
following: 

Pulille Winks Divisir.p U.lltS Year 

Highway 

Parks Maintenance 

Parks Maintenance 

Parks Maintenance 

Parks Maintenance 

Fleet Maintenance 

Highway 

Highway 

57 

70 

76 

K3 

GM2 

N/A 

58 

LV2 

1997 

20Q0 

2002 

2005 

2007 

N/A 

1998 

1999 

Type 

PlckUp 

Pick Up 

Pick Up 

Mower (Kubota) 

Mower (Toro) 

Tire Balancer 

Dump Truck (CDL) 

Leaf Vacuum 

Mileage iepl.TivMi: 11 -yP<-

89,000 3/4 ton PU 4WD w/pl OW 

115,390 3/4 ton PU 4WD w/plow 

*106,290 3/4 ton PU 4WD w/plow 

N/A Mower (Kubota) 

N/A Mower (large-Toro) 

N/A Tire Balancer 

58,000 Dump Truck (CDL) 

N/A Leaf Vacuum 

Cost 

$34,000 

$34,000 

$34,000 

$26,250 

5 year capital lease 

$9,000 

5 year capital lease 

S year capital lease 

*#76: cracked frame, out of service 

NOW, THEREFORE, be it RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of Radnor 
Township does hereby authorize the purchase of three pickup trucks, two mowers, tire balancer, 
dump track, and leaf vacuum, 

SO RESOLVED this 23rd day of May, A.D., 2016 

RADNOR TOWNSHIP 

ATTEST: 

Name: Philip M. Ahr 
iTitle: President 

Robert A. Zienkowski 
Manager/Secretary 


