## **RESOLUTION NO. 2016-63**

## A RESOLUTION OF RADNOR TOWNSHIP, DELAWARE COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, AUTHORIZATION FOR CAPITAL PURCHASES: VEHICLES & EQUIPMENT

WHEREAS, the Public Works Department prepared a capital vehicle, equipment, and facilities replacement plan

WHEREAS, said plan was part of the 2016 Radnor Township Manager's Recommended Budget

WHEREAS, the Public Works Department requests authorization to purchase the following:

Public Works Division	Unit#	Year	Туре	Mileage	Replacement Type	Cost
Highway	57	1997	Pick Up	89,000	3/4 ton PU 4WD w/plow	\$34,000
Parks Maintenance	70	2000	Pick Up	115,390	3/4 ton PU 4WD w/plow	\$34,000
Parks Maintenance	76	2002	Pick Up	*106,290	3/4 ton PU 4WD w/plow	\$34,000
Parks Maintenance	K3	2005	Mower (Kubota)	N/A	Mower (Kubota)	\$26,250
Parks Maintenance	GM2	2007	Mower (Toro)	N/A	Mower (large-Toro)	5 year capital lease
Fleet Maintenance	N/A	N/A	Tire Balancer	N/A	Tire Balancer	\$9,000
Highway	58	1998	Dump Truck (CDL)	58,000	Dump Truck (CDL)	5 year capital lease
Highway	LV2	1 <del>9</del> 99	Leaf Vacuum	N/A	Leaf Vacuum	5 year capital lease

\*#76: cracked frame, out of service

**NOW, THEREFORE**, be it **RESOLVED** by the Board of Commissioners of Radnor Township does hereby authorize the purchase of three pickup trucks, two mowers, tire balancer, dump truck, and leaf vacuum,

By:

SO RESOLVED this 23rd day of May, A.D., 2016

RADNOR TOWNSHIP

Name: Philip M. Ahr

Title: President

ATTEST:

Robert A. Zienkowski Manager/Secretary